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Very rare mask, Poro society, EUR 27,675 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 30,904
Mano, Liberia. Very rare mask, Baltzarsgatan 18:15:00
Poro society, Mano, Liberia. This

mask has clearly marked

cheekbones and a fine nose and

mouth. The distinct scars on the

forehead are rather usual for the

Dan and the Mano peoples, but in

this case extremely distinct scars on

the cheekbones can be regarded as

the signature of the... Lot no:

1362361

Mask, N "tomo, Segou region, EUR 3,690 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,937
Mali. Mask, N tomo, Segou region, Baltzarsgatan 20:56:32

Mali. Decorated with androgynous

figures and comb-like headdress.

Attractive patina indicative of great

age and use. Old repairs and signs

of wear, see pictures. The figure has

been detached and attached again

with adhesive. H: 61 cm. The Ntomo

is the second of ... Lot no: 1362650

Ibeji, Yoruba, Nigeria. Ibeji, EUR 3,690 SE, Malm6, 30/11/2008 EUR 3,598
Yoruba, Nigeria. The figure has a Baltzarsgatan 20:31:31

glossy patina, distinct traces of blue

pigment, and cowrie shell

decoration. Hollowed out area on the

back of the neck due to termite

damage. H: 28 cm. Among the
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Yoruba people, twins have been
regarded as blessing their parents
with happiness and ... Lot no:

1362660
Mask, Pwo, Tshokwe, Angola. EUR 3,690 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 2,491
Mask, Pwo, Tshokwe, Angola. Baltzarsgatan 19:59:25

Decorated with red paint, plant
fibres, beads and cowrie shells. The
scars on the forehead and the
cheekbones are typical of this type
of mask. The mask is very unusual
because of its detachable top (hair).
This kind of hair was often an
integrated part of the mask. ... Lot

no: 1362752
Suaga animal mask, Mambila, EUR 3,229 SE, Malmo6, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,522
Cameroon. Suaga animal mask, Baltzarsgatan 18:30:00

Mambila, Cameroon. Patina
indicating great age and use.
Painted with grey, red and white
pigment. Old repair to one eye.
Other signs of wear, see photos. L:
46 cm. This type of mask is like no
other from Africa, the tubular
telescopic eyes and the open mouth
and eyes are ... Lot no: 1362786

Mask, Guerze-Dan, Liberia or EUR 2,768 SE, Malmdé, 30/11/2008 EUR 4,336
Ivory Coast. Mask, Guerze-Dan, Baltzarsgatan 20:49:00

Liberia or Ivory Coast.
Anthropomorphic appearance and
fine dark patina, and distinct traces
of plant fibres and red pigment,
indicative of much use and
considerable age. H: 24 cm.
Provenance: 1. Galerie i Paris 1950
2. Berndt Helleberg The mask was
part of the ... Lot no: 1362374

Kponiugo mask, Senoufo, Ivory EUR 2,768 SE, Malmo6, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,384
Coast. Kponiugo mask, Senoufo, Baltzarsgatan 20:37:00

Ivory Coast. The mask is also known

as 'firespitter'. Animal head

decoration with alligator teeth,

antelope horns, wild boar tusks and

bird. L: 88 cm. The mask was part

of the exhibition, 'Maskens magi' at

Dansmuseet in Stockholm, 30 May
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1997-31 January ... Lot no:

1362726
Nimba, Baga, Guinea. Nimba, EUR 2,768 SE, Malmg,
Baga, Guinea. This colossal mask is Baltzarsgatan

a fertility symbol for the Baga
people. The large eagle-like nose,
the scarring, the small mouth and
the double-lined coiffure are
characteristic of this mask type, just
as are the large hanging breasts,
which illustrate a woman who has
given birth to ... Lot no: 1363736

Mask, Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Mask, EUR 2,306 SE, Malmg,
Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Decorated in Baltzarsgatan
red, black and white. The sirige

mask is also called the 'mother of

masks' due to its size. The

ceremony 'Dama’ is still very

religious and finishes the period of

mourning. The mask's significance in

religious ceremonies is only known

by Dogon and the mask ... Lot no:

1362840
Mask, Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Mask, EUR 1,845 SE, Malmo,
Cirina NAAann Mali Nararatad in Ralt7arcaatan

29/11/2008
20:31:00

30/11/2008
20:43:21

30/11/2008

2N:A2:NKE
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EUR 2,768

EUR 590

EUR 1,107
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red, black and white. The sirige

mask is also called the 'mother of

masks' due to its size. The

ceremony 'Dama’ is still very

religious and finishes the period of

mourning. The mask's significance in

religious ceremonies is only known

by Dogon and the mask ... Lot no:

1362843
Mask, Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Mask, EUR 1,845 SE, Malmg,
Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Decorated with Baltzarsgatan

red, white and black pigment. A part
of the crown is missing. H: 99 cm.
The mask was part of the exhibition,
'Maskens magi' at Dansmuseet in
Stockholm, 30 May 1997-31 January
1998. Provenance: Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1362846

Mask, Punu, Gabon. Mask, Punu, EUR 1,845 SE, Malmo,
Gabon, with white and red pigment. Baltzarsgatan
The high coiffure and headband

made of coloured, plaited plant

fibres are unusual. The mask has

two areas which have been filled

out. H: 35 cm. The Mukudj mask

represents an ancestor, the white

colour represent the soul. The high

coiffure ... Lot no: 1362789

Mask, Kran, Ivory Coast, c. EUR 1,845 SE, Malmo,
1900. Mask, Kran, Ivory Coast, c. Baltzarsgatan
1900. The mask bears clear traces of

LVUTI VY

30/11/2008
18:05:00

30/11/2008
19:20:01

30/11/2008
19:50:00
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EUR 1,707

EUR 2,952
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red and blue pigment. Over the
pigment there is distinct layer of
secret material which the mask is
dipped in before each ceremony. All
this indicates the mask to be of
great age and to have been much
used. Signs of wear, see ... Lot no:

1362814
Mask, Kanaga, Dogon, Mali. EUR 1,845 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 969
Mask, Kanaga, Dogon, Mali. Baltzarsgatan 19:31:50

Decorated with black and white
pigment and coloured plant fibres.
The mask was used during the
dance ceremony, 'Dhama’, to pay
tribute to a newly deceased person,
the dancers were always men from
the secret insitution Awa. H: 123
cm. The mask was part of the ... Lot

no: 1362884
Mask, Beté, Ivory Coast. Mask, EUR 1,845 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,199
Beté, Ivory Coast. Attractive patina Baltzarsgatan 17:31:00

indicative of age as well as use. One
horn has been loose and mounted
again. H: 26 cm. The mask was part
of the exhibition, 'Maskens magi' at
Dansmuseet in Stockholm, 30 May
1997-31 January 1998. Provenance:
1. Galerie Suecia 1971 2. Berndt ...
Lot no: 1362711

Door lock, Dogon, Mali. Door lock, EUR 1,384 SE, Malmé6, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,522

NAnAn Mali Carvad AarcAaratinn with Ralt7arcaatan 1iQa-NNn-NN
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geometric patterns, two figures
seated on top. Aged dark patina. A
former catalogue number is found on
the back, F 138, probably from an
earlier collection. H: 35.5 cm without
base. Provenance: Berndt Helleberg.
Lot no: 1362757

Power figure, Bekalebwe,
Songye, Zaire. Power figure,
Bekalebwe, Songye, Zaire. Very dark
attractive patina indicative of age
and use. Decorated with animal fur,
beads, bone and cowrie shells. H: 35
cm. excluding base. Nkisi from
Songye are always masculine. Large
Nkisi were stored in a special house
to protect the entire village.... Lot
no: 1362781

Dance staff, Rio-Muni, Spanish
Guinea. Dance staff, Rio-Muni,
Spanish. Decorated with carved
decoration and figure with the faces
of Janus. Pale and attractive patina
indicative of much use and
considerable age. Drying cracks and
wear, see the photos. L: 181 cm.
Provenance: Berndt Helleberg Lot
no: 1362851

Mask, Bundu, Sande Society,
Mende, Sierra Leone. Mask,
Bundu, Sande Society, Mende,
Sierra Leone. Dark and attractive
patina indicative of great age and
considerable use. The very fantasy-
full coiffure, the thick neck and the

Dditcul dyuidii

EUR 1,384 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 1,384 SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 1,384 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

LU.UV.VVU

30/11/2008
17:45:00

30/11/2008
18:45:00

30/11/2008
20:10:00

http://www.lauritz.com/ltemList/CustomitemList.aspx?Languageld=ETab=-1&0nlyActive=0&DC=1&CPIn=0&ISz=0&PSz=100&PSzG=6&S0=1&ST=1

1/29/09 2:07 PM

EUR 1,015

EUR 304

EUR 1,245
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fine facial features are characteristic
of this type of mask. The Bundu
mask is also one of the few masks
known to be ... Lot no: 1363168

Nkonde, Yombe, Zaire. Nkonde,
Yombe, Zaire. Probably produced
during the mid-20th century. So-
called 'healing fetish'. Almost black
and with partial polished patina.
Decorated with feathers, plant fibres,
kaolin and red pigment. There are
magic objects behind the glass of the
stomach. The tongue of the figure
can ... Lot no: 1368927

Mask, Kifwebe, Songye, Zaire.
Mask, Kifwebe, Songye, Zaire.
Decorated with white pigment and
plant fibres. H: 70 cm. Provenance:
Berndt Helleberg. Lot no: 1473820

Mask, Kifwebe, Songye, Zaire
This auction has been annulled -
look at lot #1473820. Mask,
Kifwebe, Songye, Zaire. Decorated
with white pigment and plant fibres.
H: 70 cm. Provenance: Berndt
Helleberg. Lot no: 1363196

Figure, Nyeleni, Bamana, Mali.

Firnnira Nhwvalani Ramana Mali \/ang

EUR 1,384 SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 1,107 SE, Malm¢,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 1,107  SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 1,107  SE, Malmé,

Ralt7arcAaatan

29/11/2008
16:36:24

13/02/2009
14:55:01

30/11/2008
19:38:46

29/11/2008

2N:-A7-EN
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dark, with partial polished patina.

Drying cracks and wear. H: 74 cm.

Provenance: Berndt Helleberg. Lot

no: 1363897
Figure, Dogon, Mali. Figure, EUR 1,107 SE, Malm6, 29/11/2008 EUR 793
Dogon, Mali. Very unusual Baltzarsgatan 17:01:04

androgynous sculpture with the signs
of illness, goitre and scrotal hernia.
Old weathered patina. Figures from
Dogon with signs of illness are
known, but very rare. H: 56 cm,
without base. Where there is a
shortage of iodine, goitre is a very
serious ... Lot no: 1363972

Mask, Fang, Gabon. Mask, Fang, EUR 923 SE, Malmo6, 29/11/2008 EUR 1,061
Gabon. Decorated with white kaolin Baltzarsgatan 17:37:00

pigment as well as black pigment.

Signs of wear, see photos. H: 34

cm. The mask was part of the

exhibition, 'Maskens magi' at

Dansmuseet in Stockholm, 30 May

1997-31 January 1998. Provenance:

Berndt Helleberg. Lot no: 1364001

Figure, Baule, Ivory Coast. EUR 923 SE, Malmdé, 29/11/2008 EUR 1,430
Finnira Ranlla Tvarms CAaact Dradinicad Ralt7arcaatan 17:97E:-21
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c. mid-20th century. Drying cracks.
Decorated with coloured plant fibres.
H: 47.5 cm. Provenance: Berndt
Helleberg. Lot no: 1363903

Ceremonial knife, musele, Kota, EUR 923 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 756
Gabon, 19th century. Ceremonial Baltzarsgatan 17:40:00
knife, musele, Kota, Gabon, 19th

century. Made of iron, copper and

wood with stylized decoration. Blade

depicts the Calao bird. L: 35 cm W:

33.5 cm. Emblems of status for

members of the Mungula association

among the Kota people, such knives

were also used in an ancestral

context ... Lot no: 1362854

Mask, Lega, Zaire. Mask, Lega, EUR 923 SE, Malm¢6é, 30/11/2008 EUR 969
Zaire. Fine honey-brown patina and Baltzarsgatan 18:54:00

white lime pigment as well as carved
decoration depicting scars. Also, the
nose has a vertical carved groove,
which is unusual. The mask bears
the signs of use and age. H: 22 cm.
Provenance: Berndt Helleberg. Lot

no: 1362796
Mask, Bwa, Burkina Faso This EUR 923 SE, Malmé, 30/11/2008 EUR 572
anctinn haec haan annillad - lanls Ralt7arcaatan 17:-EN-NA
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at lot #1473809. Mask, Bwa,
Burkina Faso. Decorated with white,
red and black pigment. The abstract
face depicts an owl and the various
patterns have symbolic meaning.
The mask is of Do, the villages'
guardian spirit. The mouth is
missing. H: 82 cm. The mask was
part of the exhibition, 'Maskens
magi' at ... Lot no: 1369516

Mask, Bwa, Burkina Faso. Mask, EUR 923 SE, Malmo6, 13/02/2009
Bwa, Burkina Faso. Decorated with Baltzarsgatan 14:52:22
white, red and black pigment. The

abstract face depicts an owl and the

various patterns have symbolic

meaning. The mask is of Do, the

villages' guardian spirit. The mouth

is missing. H: 82 cm. The mask was

part of the exhibition, 'Maskens

magi' at ... Lot no: 1473809

Chiwara, Bamana, Mali. Chiwara, EUR 738 SE, Malmo, 13/02/2009
Bamana, Mali. Antelope decoration Baltzarsgatan 14:48:39

with seated figure at the top as well
as geometric carved detail.
Attractive patina indicative of age as
well as use. H: 68 cm. Provenance:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1473799
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Nkonde, Yombe, Zaire. Nkonde,
Yombe, Zaire. Sa kallad spikfetisch.
Dekorerad med spik, metallbitar och
spegelglas. Torrsprickor. H: 70 cm.
utan sockel. Proveniens. Berndt
Helleberg For information: Fetishes
were protective figures used by
individuals, families, or whole
communities to destroy or weaken...
Lot no: 1368959

Mask, Mbagani, Songye, Zaire.
Mask, Mbagani, Songye, Zaire.
Dekorerad med vit farg i form av
kaolin. H: 38 cm. Proveniens: 1.
Paul Uvgaard 1991 2. Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1409208

Moderskapsfigur, Senoufo,
Elfensbenskusten.
Moderskapsfigur, Senoufo,
Elfensbenskusten. Tillverkad omkring
1900-talets mitt. Figur forestallande
moder med barn. H: 70 cm.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1364298

Moderskapsfigur, Bakota, Gabon.
Moderskapsfigur, Bakota, Gabon.

Frdn 1900 talets andra halft.
Torrsprickor och slitage. H: 67 cm.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1364084

EUR 738 SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 738  SE, Malm¢,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 738 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 738  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

29/11/2008
16:50:00

29/11/2008
18:45:00

29/11/2008
18:41:12

29/11/2008
17:35:09

http://www.lauritz.com/ltemList/CustomitemList.aspx?LanguageldETab=-1&0nlyActive=0&DC=1&CPIn=0&ISz=0&PSz=100&PSzG=6&S0=1&ST=1
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EUR 498

EUR 701

EUR 609
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Relikvaktare, Bakota Obamba, EUR 738 SE, Malm¢6, 29/11/2008 EUR 793
Gabon. Relikvaktare, Bakota Baltzarsgatan 18:58:20

Obamba, Gabon. Dekorerad med
kopparplat och skuret ansikte pa
baksidan. H: 64 cm. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1364098

Chiwara, Bamana, Mali This EUR 738 SE, Malmé, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,384
auction has been annulled - look Baltzarsgatan 17:37:29

at lot #1473799. Chiwara,

Bamana, Mali. Antelope decoration

with seated figure at the top as well

as geometric carved detail.

Attractive patina indicative of age as

well as use. H: 68 cm. Provenance:

Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1363145

Power figure, Songye, Zaire. EUR 738 SE, Malmé, 30/11/2008 EUR 720
Power figure, Songye, Zaire. Fine Baltzarsgatan 19:31:44

dark patina. Decorated with animal
fur, plant fibres and beads. H: 27 cm
without base. Nkisi from the Songye
are always male. Large Nkisi were
kept in special houses to protect the
entire village. Small Nkisi were
always personal and believed to
protect the ... Lot no: 1362760
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Figur, Baule, ElIfenbenkusten. EUR 738 SE, Malmo, 29/11/2008 EUR 969
Figur, Baule, Elfenbenkusten. Baltzarsgatan 17:20:08

Tillverkad omkring 1900-talets mitt.

Mindre torrsprickor. Dekorerad med

fargade vaxtfibrer. H: 38 cm.

Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:

1363914
Mask, Kifwebe, Songye, Zaire. EUR 738 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 1,153
Mask, Kifwebe, Songye, Zaire. Baltzarsgatan 20:30:00

Decorated with white and black
pigment as well as raffia. H: 123
cm. incl. raffia. Provenance: Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1363192

Figur, Dogon, Mali. Figur, Dogon, EUR 738 SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 554
Mali. Androgyn figur i kndliggande Baltzarsgatan 16:55:00

stéllning. Smarre slitage och

torrsprickor enligt bilder, dven

skagget med reparation. H: 43 cm.

Proveniens Berndt Helleberg Lot no:

1363953
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Power figure, Songye, Zaire.
Power figure, Songye, Zaire.
Decorated with beads and animal
hair. Drying cracks. H: 24 cm. Nkisi
from the Songye are always male.
Large Nkisi were kept in ... Lot no:
1362767

Power figure, Songye, Zaire.
Power figure, Songye, Zaire.
Produced from very hard wood and
with attractive dark patina. Drying
cracks and wear, see photos. H: 32
cm. Nkisi from the Songye are
always male. Large Nkisi were kept
in special houses to protect the
whole village. Small Nkisi were
always personal and were ... Lot no:
1362775

Shoowas, Kuba, Zaire (9).

Shoowas, Kuba, Zaire. The textiles
are also known as 'velours de
kaasai'. Men often produced the
fabric which pregnant women often
finished with embroidery. Average
dimensions 53x53 cm. (9) Lot no:
1369591

Relikvaktare, Bakota, Gabon
Denna auktion dr annullerad - se
nu vara #1457831. Relikvaktare,
Bakota, Gabon. Dekorerad med
maéssingplat och dgon av ben. H: 48
cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1364080

EUR 554  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 554  SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 554  SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

1/29/09 2:07 PM

30/11/2008 EUR 535
18:23:00

30/11/2008 EUR 480
18:44:00

30/11/2008 EUR 830
19:54:06

29/11/2008 EUR 793
18:59:00
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http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1369591&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231369591EndTagRU
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CustomltemList

Relikvaktare, Bakota, Gabon.
Relikvaktare, Bakota, Gabon.
Dekorerad med massingplat och
6gon av ben. H: 48 cm. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1457831

Figur, Luba, Zaire. Figur, Luba,
Zaire. Tillverkad p& 1900-talets
andra halft. Dekorerad med
vaxtfibrer och parlor och metall. Ett
Ora och finger med mindre avslag.
H: 48 cm. Proveniens: Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1457832

Relikvaktare, Mahongwe, Gabon
Denna auktion dr annullerad - se
nu vara #1447015. Relikvaktare,
Mahongwe, Gabon, 1900-talets
andra hélft. Tillverkad i kopparplat
med dekor i form av ansikte. H: 52
cm. utan sockel. Proveniens: Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1432651

Relikviaktare, Mahongwe, Gabon.
Relikvaktare, Mahongwe, Gabon,
1900-talets andra halft. Tillverkad i
kopparplat med dekor i form av
ansikte. H: 52 cm. utan sockel.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1447015

I  Mask, Gelede, Yoruba, Nigeria.

EUR 461  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmé,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmé,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmo,

15/01/2009
15:39:19

15/01/2009
15:39:59

29/11/2008
16:35:54

02/01/2009
16:50:00

09/01/2009

http://www.lauritz.com/ltemList/CustomitemList.aspx?LanguageldETab=-1&0nlyActive=0&DC=1&CPIn=0&ISz=0&PSz=100&PSzG=6&S0=1&ST=1

1/29/09 2:07 PM

EUR 646
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CustomltemList

Mask, Gelede, Yoruba, Nigeria. The
mask is used between the months of
March and May, often to pay tribute
to the special power of women
during Gelede ceremonies 'Gelede
society'. Decorated with white, black
and red pigment, as well as birds
and snakes. One snake and bird
with cracks. L: 35 ... Lot no:
1451742

Figur, Luba, Zaire Denna auktion
ar annullerad - se nu vara

#1457832. Figur, Luba, Zaire.
Tillverkad pa 1900-talets andra halft.
Dekorerad med vaxtfibrer och parlor
och metall. Ett 6ra och finger med
mindre avslag. H: 48 cm.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1364125

Ryttare, Senoufo,
Elfenbenskusten. Ryttare,

Senoufo, Elfenbenskusten. Fran
1900-talets andra halft. Flera
torrsprickor. H: 56 cm. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg, inképt 1971 Lot
no: 1364285

Nkonde, Yombe, Zaire. Nkonde,
Yombe, Zaire. Sakallad spikfetisch.
Dekorerad med spik, metallbitar och
glas. H: 33 cm. Proveniens: Berndt
Helleberg For information: Fetishes
were protective figures used by
individuals, families, or whole
communities to destroy or weaken
evil spirits, prevent or cure ... Lot
no: 1368956

Kpelie mask, Senoufo,
Elfenbenkusten. Kpelie mask,
Senoufo, Elfenbenkusten. S& kallad
dubbelmask med dekor av bl. a.

Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461  SE, Malms,

Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461  SE, Malms,

Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461  SE, Malms,

Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461  SE, Malms,

Baltzarsgatan

10:08:00

29/11/2008
19:41:00

29/11/2008
17:05:00

29/11/2008
16:41:58

29/11/2008
17:37:33
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EUR 1,937

EUR 387

EUR 572
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anfadersfigur, djurhorn och
arrbildning. H: 42 cm. Proveniens: 1.
Ziguikor, 1972 2. Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1364302

Mask, Yaka, Zaire. Mask, Yaka,
Zaire. The animal-like nose is
characteristic of this mask. Wood
and plant fibres with distinct traces
of paint. The point of the nose has
been replaced by Berndt Helleberg
with a new one. H: 59 cm. The
mask was part of the exhibition,
'Maskens magi' at Dansmuseet in
Stockholm, ... Lot no: 1362784

Mask, Ibo, Nigeria. Dekorerad
med vit och bld. Mask, Ibo,
Nigeria. Decorated with white and
blue paint. Chipping to the bird at
the top. H: 31 cm. Provenance:1.
Paul Uvgard 2. Berndt Helleberg Lot
no: 1362675

Divination tapper (iroke Ifa)
Yoruba, Nigeria. Divination tapper
(iroke Ifa) Yoruba, Nigeria. Ivory
oracle staf decorated with kneeling
man. Cracks. H: 25 cm. Provenance:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1362834

Mask, Salampasu, Zaire. Mask,
Salampasu, Zaire. Copper on wood

with white pigment. H: 53 cm. Part
of the exhibition 'Maskens magi' at
Dansmuseet in Stockholm 30 May

1997-31 January 1998. Provenance:

EUR 461 SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461 SE, Malmé,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 461  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

30/11/2008
20:05:00

30/11/2008
19:05:00

30/11/2008
19:27:00

30/11/2008
17:00:00
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EUR 775

EUR 304

EUR 590
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1. Galerie Suecia 1970 2. Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1362879

Gelede mask, Yoruba, Nigeria. EUR 461  SE, Malmé, 30/11/2008 EUR 867
Gelede mask, Yoruba, Nigeria. The Baltzarsgatan 18:55:00

mask is used between the months of

March and May, often to pay tribute

to the special power of women

during Gelede ceremonies 'Gelede

society'. Characteristic raised coiffure

as well as scars and decorated with

white lime pigment. Two hair

segments missing at the... Lot no:

1362798
Forfadersfigurer, Dogon, Mali. EUR 461  SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 360
Forfadersfigurer, Dogon, Mali. Fran Baltzarsgatan 18:08:16

1900-talets andra halft. Sittande par
med barn. Slitage enligt bilder. H:
48 cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1363978

Figur, Bamana, Mali. Figur, EUR 461 SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 194
Bamana, Mali. Kvinnlig tillverkad pa Baltzarsgatan 20:10:00

1900-talets andra halft. Torrsprickor.
H: 55 cm. Proveniens: Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1363887
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Chiwara, Bamana, Mali. Chiwara, EUR 461 SE, Malmo, 29/11/2008 EUR 498
Bamana, Mali. Tillverkad vid 1900- Baltzarsgatan 17:58:00

talets mitt. Huvudprydnad i form av
antilop med skuren dekor. Slitage
enligt bilder. H: 30 cm. L: 56 cm.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:

1363892
Do6rr, Dogon, Mali. Dérr, Dogon, EUR 461 SE, Malmo6, 29/11/2008 EUR 683
Mali. Troligen 1900-talets andra Baltzarsgatan 18:15:00

halft. Dekorerad p& framsidan med
figurer. H: 143 cm. B: 58 cm.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:

1363985
Mask, Bamana, Mali. Mask, EUR 461 SE, Malmo6, 29/11/2008 EUR 443
Bamana, Mali. Dekorerad med tv3 Baltzarsgatan 20:27:00

antiloper och kaurisnackor. Smarre
slitage och avslag enligt bild. H: 86
cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg,

inképt 1971 Lot no: 1363697

Mask, Guere Wee, Ivory Coast. EUR 461 SE, Malmo6é, 30/11/2008 EUR 646
Mask, Guere Wee, Ivory Coast. Baltzarsgatan 18:35:00

Decorated with burnt clay, plant
fibres and metal. According to
information received this mak was
used when Charles de Gaulle was
making a visit to Africa. H: 35 cm.
The mask was part of the exhibition,
'Maskens magi' at Dansmuseet in
Stockholm, 30 May 1997-31 ... Lot

no: 1363153
Mask, Gelede, Yoruba, Nigeria EUR 461 SE, Malm¢6é, 30/11/2008 EUR 360
This auction has been annulled - Baltzarsgatan 20:15:00

look at lot #1451742. Mask,
Gelede, Yoruba, Nigeria. The mask is
used between the months of March
and May, often to pay tribute to the
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special power of women during
Gelede ceremonies 'Gelede society'.
Decorated with white, black and red
pigment, as well as birds and
snakes. One snake and bird with
cracks. L: 35 ... Lot no: 1363158

Bronsfigur, Ashanti, Ghana. EUR 369 SE, Malmo6, 29/11/2008 EUR 212
Bronsfigur, Ashanti, Ghana. Kladerna Baltzarsgatan 19:55:30

med geometrisk dekor. Sceptret och

huvudprydnaden med skada. H: 33

cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg,

inkdpt 1965 i Liberia. Lot no:

1363721
Stav, Yombe, Tshela-terretoriet, EUR 369 SE, Malmo6, 29/11/2008 EUR 295
Kongo. Stav, Yombe, Tshela- Baltzarsgatan 18:38:12

terretoriet, Kongo. Troligen tillverkad
omkring 1900-talets mitt. Dekor i
form av moderskapsfigur med barn.
Certifikat pd staven medféljer.
Toppen aningen 16s. H: 117 cm.
Proveniens: 1. Seve Axell 1971 2.
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1364007

Fagelamulett i brons, Bobo, EUR 369 SE, Malmg, 29/11/2008 EUR 203
Burkina Faso Denna auktion ar Baltzarsgatan 18:00:00

annullerad - se nu vara
#1447019. Fagelamulett i brons,
Bobo, Burkina Faso. Figur
forestallande nashornsfagel. H: 7
cm. Proveniens: 1. Alo Storz 1976 2.
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1363936
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D6rrlds, Dogon, Mali. Dorrl3s,
Dogon, Mali. Las. Skuren dekor i
form av geometriskt moénster, pa
toppen tva sittande figurer. H: 35
cm. utan sockel. Proveniens: Berndt
Helleberg Lot no: 1363949

Osun Babalawo, Yoruba, Nigeria.
Osun Babalawo, Yoruba, Nigeria.
Iron staff with bird decoration.
Osanyin is Yoruba's God of herbal
medicine. The staff was placed in the
ground near a person when they
were ill. Often it was an older female
sage who took care of the afflicted
and attempted to heal them with
various herbs from the... Lot no:
1362862

Power figure, Songye, Zaire.
Power figure, Songye, Zaire. Patina
indicative both of age and use. H:
33 cm. Nkisi from the Songye are
always male. Large Nkisi were kept
in special houses to protect the
entire village. Small Nkisi were
always personal and believed to
protect the owner from illness,
misery and death. The ... Lot no:
1362763

Fagelamulett i brons, Bobo,
Burkina Faso. Fagelamulett i brons,
Bobo, Burkina Faso. Figur
forestallande nashornsfagel. H: 7
cm. Proveniens: 1. Alo Storz 1976 2.
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1447019

Textiles and tapa cloth, Zaire
(5). Textiles and tapa cloth, Zaire.
Four velours de kaasai, Kuba, Zaire.
Dimensions: 140x85 cm, on
average. Tapa cloth, Mbuti pygmy
people, Ituri forest, Zaire.
Dimensions: 76x56 cm. (5)

EUR 369 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 369 SE, Malmo,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 369  SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 369  SE, Malm¢,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 369 SE, Malmé,
Baltzarsgatan

29/11/2008
19:51:52

30/11/2008
18:16:44

30/11/2008
19:10:00

02/01/2009
16:52:00

30/11/2008
20:01:51
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EUR 249

EUR 341

EUR 258

EUR 738
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Provenance: Berndt Helleberg Lot
no: 1369588

Fertilitetsdocka, Akua "ba,
Ashanti, Ghana. Fertilitetsdocka,
Akua "ba, Ashanti, Ghana. Ljust tra
med fin, blank patina, aven
dekorerad med parlor. Slitage enligt
bilder. H: 35.5 cm. utan sockel.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1363703

Liten lockurna i brons, Ashanti,
Ghana. Liten lockurna i brons,
Ashanti, Ghana. Dekor i form av
liten figur pa locket, symboler och
cirklar. H: 17 cm. Proveniens: 1.
Galerie Suecia, Stockholm 1965 2.
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1363714

Dance staff, Senoufo, Ivory
Coast This auction has been
annulled - look at lot #1473790.
Dance staff, Senoufo, Ivory Coast.
Seated woman decoration with fine
powerful and rounded shoulders,
even and attractive patina indicative
of the age. Drying cracks and the
staff has been shortened. L: 53 cm.
Provenance: l1a. Kono, Paris, 1973
2a. Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1363175

EUR 323  SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

1/29/09 2:07 PM

29/11/2008 EUR 295
16:23:45

29/11/2008 EUR 185
17:50:00

30/11/2008 EUR 434
17:05:00
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Yxa, Tshokwe, Zaire. Yxa,
Tshokwe, Zaire. Dekor i form av
sittande figur. L: 40 cm. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1363940

Dorrlds, Dogon, Mali. Dérrids,
Dogon, Mali. L&s med skuren
geometrisk dekor och mérk patina.
H: 28.5 cm. utan sockel. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1363947

Mask, Satimbe, Dogon, Mali.
Mask, Satimbe, Dogon, Mali. Dekor i
form av kaurisnackor och vaxtfibrer,
samt malad i rétt, svart, vitt och
bldtt. En arm &r av. H: 124 cm.
Proveniens: 1. Galerie Suecia,
Stockholm 1965 2. Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1363996

Relikvidktare, Fang, Gabon.
Relikvaktare, Fang, Gabon. Figuren
stdr pd ett lock. Underdelen saknas.
Dekorerad med parlor och metall. H:
57 cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1363997

Comb, Ashanti people, Ghana.
Comb, Ashanti people, Ghana. One
side depicts Kwame Nkrumah (1909-

EUR 277  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malmg,
Baltzarsgatan

29/11/2008
20:05:00

29/11/2008
19:46:56

29/11/2008
18:20:00

29/11/2008
18:33:00

30/11/2008
18:25:00
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EUR 194

EUR 129

EUR 88

EUR 387
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1972), Ghana's president 1960-
1966. The other side is with a
woman (Brenni). Three teeth
missing. H: 24.5 cm. Without base.
Provenance: Berndt Helleberg Lot

no: 1362705
Mask, Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Mask, EUR 277  SE, Malmo,
Sirige, Dogon, Mali. Traces of red Baltzarsgatan

and black paint pigment. H: 191 cm.
The mask was part of the exhibition,
'Maskens magi' at Dansmuseet in
Stockholm, 30 May 1997-31 January
1998. Provenance: 1. Galerie Suecia,
Stockholm 1973 2. Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1363148

Mask, Samana, Dogon, Mali. EUR 277 SE, Malmo,
Mask, Samana, Dogon, Mali. Baltzarsgatan
Decorated in red, white and black

pigment. The mask is characterized

by the very powerful nose, the

pointed mouth and the triangular

eyes. Drying cracks, old repair, and

a part of the top missing. H: 57 cm.

The Samana conquered Dogon and

were a very warlike people ... Lot

no: 1362887

30/11/2008
17:35:00

30/11/2008
17:10:12
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EUR 97

EUR 240
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Drum, Bakuba, Zaire. Drum, EUR 277 SE, Malmé, 30/11/2008 EUR 106
Bakuba, Zaire. Wood with carved Baltzarsgatan 18:00:00

decoration in the form e.g. of a face
on the handle. Patina indicative of a
long period of use. Drying cracks
and a part of the base missing. H:
60 cm. Lot no: 1363140

Osun Babalawo, Yoruba, Nigeria. EUR 277  SE, Malmé, 30/11/2008 EUR 92
Osun Babalawo, Yoruba, Nigeria. Baltzarsgatan 18:07:40

Iron staff with bird decoration.

Osanyin is Yoruba's God of herbal

medicine. The staff was placed in the

ground near a person when they

were ill. Often it was an older female

sage who took care of the afflicted

and attempted to heal them with

various herbs from the... Lot no:

1362860
Ryttare Senoufo, EUR 277  SE, Malmd, 29/11/2008 EUR 115
Elfenbenskusten. Ryttare Senoufo, Baltzarsgatan 17:11:01

Elfenbenskusten. Av nyare
tillverkning. H: 56 cm. Proveniens
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1364288

I Mask i brons, Senoufo, EUR 277 SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 240

http://www.lauritz.com/ltemList/CustomitemList.aspx?LanguageldETab=-1&0nlyActive=0&DC=1&CPIn=0&ISz=0&PSz=100&PSzG=6&S0=1&ST=1 Page 25 of 29


http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1363140&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231363140EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1363140&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231363140EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1363140&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231363140EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1362860&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231362860EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1362860&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231362860EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1362860&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231362860EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1364288&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231364288EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1364288&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231364288EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1364288&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231364288EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1364300&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231364300EndTagRU
http://www.lauritz.com/Item/Item.aspx?LanguageId=2&ItemId=1364300&nBids=5&ReturnUrl=http%3a%2f%2fwww.lauritz.com%2fItemList%2fCustomItemList.aspx%3fLanguageId%3d2%26article%3d0%26ItemCollectionId%3d787%26SelectedTab%3d-1%26OnlyActive%3d0%26DC%3d1%26CPIn%3d0%26ISz%3d0%26PSz%3d100%26PSzG%3d6%26SO%3d1%26ST%3d1%231364300EndTagRU

CustomltemList

Elfenbenkusten. Mask i brons,
Senoufo, Elfenbenkusten. Dekor i
form av nashornsfagel, djurhorn och
arrbildning. H: 32 cm. Proveniens: 1.
Ziguikor, 1972 2. Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1364300

Fem passportmasker bl. a. Dan
och Lega (5). Fem passportmasker
bl. a. Dan och Lega. H: 11.5-16 cm.
(5) Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot
no: 1364109

Masker, Lega, Zaire (3). Masker,
Lega, Zaire. Tillverkade pa 1900-
talets andra halft, Dekorerade med
vaxtfibrer, fjader. H: 19-24 cm. (3)
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1364110

Mask, Lega, Zaire Denna auktion
ar annullerad - se nu vara

#1451744. Mask, Lega, Zaire.
Mask skuren i kokosnét med raffia
fr&n 1900-talets mitt. H: 17 cm.
inkl. skagg 50 cm. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1364112

Baltzarsgatan

EUR 277  SE, Malms,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 185  SE, Malmsg,
Baltzarsgatan

EUR 185 SE, Malm¢,
Baltzarsgatan

1/29/09 2:07 PM

17:40:00

29/11/2008 EUR 304
19:30:51

29/11/2008 EUR 92
19:15:07

29/11/2008 EUR 97
19:08:27
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Tam-Tam, Bashilele, Zaire. Tam-
Tam, Bashilele, Zaire. Figur staende
pa tre ben med skuren dekor. H: 83
cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1364122

Mask, Lega, Zaire. Mask, Lega,
Zaire. Mask skuren i kokosnét med
raffia frAn 1900-talets mitt. H: 17
cm. inkl. skdgg 50 cm. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1451744

Mask, Satimbe, Dogon, Mali.
Mask, Satimbe, Dogon, Mali.
Dekorerad med svart farg. H: 92
cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg
Lot no: 1363994

EUR 185 SE, Malm6, 29/11/2008
Baltzarsgatan 19:30:15

EUR 185 SE, Malmo, 09/01/2009
Baltzarsgatan 10:10:00

EUR 185 SE, Malmd, 29/11/2008
Baltzarsgatan 18:25:00
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EUR 185

EUR 101
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Figures, Ibo, Nigeria (2). Figures, EUR 185 SE, Malm¢é, 30/11/2008 EUR 148
Ibo, Nigeria. Male and female figure Baltzarsgatan 19:40:00

with encrusted patina. H: 24.5-25

cm without base. (2) Provenance: 1.

Max Wihlborg 1977 2. Berndt

Helleberg Lot no: 1364019

Stenfigur, Kissi Nomoli, Sierra EUR 185 SE, Malmo6, 29/11/2008 EUR 129
Leone. Stenfigur, Kissi Nomoli, Baltzarsgatan 19:42:00

Sierra Leone. Storre avslag pa

figuren enligt bild. H: 17 cm.

Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg, kopt i

Liberia 1970 Lot no: 1364069

Forfadersfigurer i brons, Dogon, EUR 185 SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 194
Mali. Foérfadersfigurer i brons, Baltzarsgatan 18:14:26

Dogon, Mali. Tillverkad omkring

1900-talets mitt. Figuren

reprasenterar ett kungligt par. H:

18.5 cm. Proveniens: Berndt

Helleberg Lot no: 1363979

Fertilitetsdocka, Akua “ba, EUR 185 SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 143
Ashanti, Ghana. Fertilitetsdocka, Baltzarsgatan 16:19:22

Akua "ba, Ashanti, Ghana. Ljust tra
med patina, tillverkad p& 1900-talets
andra halft. Torrsprickor enligt bild.
H: 28 cm. utan sockel. Proveniens:
Berndt Helleberg Lot no: 1363681

I  Fertilitetsdocka, Akua ’ba, EUR 185 SE, Malmé, 29/11/2008 EUR 203
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Ashanti, Ghana. Fertilitetsdocka, Baltzarsgatan 16:37:00
Akua ‘ba, Ashanti, Ghana. Tillverkad

pa 1900-talets andra hélft. H: 22

cm. Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg

Lot no: 1363686

Mask, Bembe, Zaire. Mask, EUR 185 SE, Malm¢6, 29/11/2008 EUR 341
Bembe, Zaire. Dekorerad med rod Baltzarsgatan 17:55:33

och vit farg. Tillverkad under 1900-
talets andra halft. H: 22.5 cm.
Proveniens: Berndt Helleberg Lot no:
1363925
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